AMENDMENT NO. __1

CONTRACT NO. __30002077

FOR

Emergency Engineering Services for Sam Jackson Park Road

This Contract was made and entered by and between Cornforth Consultants Inc., hereinafter called
Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its
duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.

1. This contract is hereby extended through _October 31, 2011.

2. Additional work is necessary as described in the Scope of Work as follows:

(a) Complete Stamped Design Drawings for the required replacement of the retaining wall and
roadway fill material at Sam Jackson Park Road. :

(b) Provide construction support for the duration of the required wall and road repairs as
estimated below.

0 Full-time observation of excavation operations (assumed 2 weeks, 6 days/week, 10
hrs/day). The critical phases are 1) When the contractor is excavating the existing shear
zone and 2) as the Contractor approaches the planned sub-grade.
0 2 days in the field to evaluate the cut slope and spot extra drainage geo-composite
locations
] 2 days in the field for the wall drain and the start of wall construction
0 4 part-day visits during wall construction to check progress, procedures, etc.
O 3 meetings
3. Contingencies for the project are included in the new NTE Contract value below.
3. Additional compensation is necessary and shall not exceed $72,300. New NTE Contract value

will then be $100,000.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

10f3 REV 04/10



CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE:

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed
an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment.

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the
use of electronic signatures.

Cornforth Consultants Inc,

By: Date:

Name:

Title:

Address;_10250 SW Greenburg Rd, Suite 111, Portland. OR 97223

Telephone:

20f3 REV 04/10



Contract No. 30002077

- Contract Title: _Emergency Engineering Services Sam Jackson Park Rd

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES:

By:
' Chief Procurement Officer
By:
Elected Official
Approved:
By:

Office of City Auditor

Approved as to Form:

By: APPROVED A8 TO FORM
Office of GityAttorn by

}"Zf& 55\7,« & & y

CITY ATTORNEY &

30f3

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Amendment/Change Order No. 1

REV 04/10


http:�FP,RT\rE�.ES

